

Shambo, Edward P Jr New York, NY

Edward P. Shambo, 80, of Au Sable Forks, died Thursday, June 22, 2006, at Meadowbrook Healthcare in Plattsburgh.

He was born June 17, 1926, in Au Sable Forks, the son of Edward P. and Myrtle (Eddy) Shambo.

He worked for many years at J and J Rogers Company in Au Sable Forks, at Whiteface Mountain, and N.Y.S. Highway Department in Ray Brook. He was a life member of the American Legion Post 504, past member of the Au Sable Forks Fire Department and Veteran of Foreign Wars in Peru, N.Y. He married his wife Alice Perks, Oct. 14, 1946 in Au Sable Forks.

He is survived by his wife, Alice; and a daughter and companion, Diane Winch and Jim Pasho of Port Kent; and one son and daughter-in-law, Frank and Laura Shambo of West Chazy; two grandchildren, Sean and April Shambo of West Chazy; a brother, Donald and his wife Betty Shambo of Plattsburgh; a brother-in-law and sister-in-law, Ted and Nancy Ginette of Plattsburgh; and a sister-in-law, Joyce Shambo of Keeseville. He was predeceased by two brothers, Robert and Raymond Shambo.

Memorials may be made to Hospice of the North Country and Holy Name Church and Holy Name School. There will be no calling hours and a memorial Mass will be held Wednesday, June 28, 2006, at 10 a.m. at Holy Name Catholic Church in Au Sable Forks. Burial will follow in Holy Name Cemetery.